
OPSEU LOCAL 374 

STEWARDS LIST  

(AS OF SEPTEMBER 6, 2024) 

RICHMOND HILL SERVICE 

NAME PHONE 
NUMBERS 

EMAIL ADDRESS POSITION 

Leonardo Ho 
( EVS ) 

437-870-8292 Leonardoho@gmail.com VICE 
PRESIDENT  

Lila Elliston 
( RPN ) 

905-758-8195 lilaelliston@hotmail.com STEWARD 

Helen Villadiego 
( FOOD SERVICE ) 

647-409-1068 Villadiego_h@yahoo.com STEWARD 

Vivian Ceralde 
( DIALYSIS 
ASSISTANT ) 

647-909-3409 Vivianceralde@yahoo.ca STEWARD 

Roseanne Kurian 
( FOOD SERVICE ) 

647-209-9398 Roseannekurian1@gmail.com STEWARD 

Myra Catapang 
( FOOD SERVICE ) 

647-919-8452 Silvaniamyra@gmail.com STEWARD 

Alyssa Basilio 
( RPN ) 

647-861-1496 Alyssabasilio14@gmail.com STEWARD 

Joanne Ritos 
( RPN ) 

647-465-2330 Joanne.ritos@hotmail.com STEWARD 

Aliyah Diaz 
( TRANSPORTER ) 

647-773-7692 Aliyahdiaz2022@gmail.com STEWARD 

Alexander Morota 
( EVS ) 

416-417-9159 alexandermorota@yahoo.ca PRESIDENT 

Janet Walker 
( RPN ) 

647-210-9787 
 

janetw2000@gmail.com TREASURER 

Jennifer Gudoy 
( RPN ) 

416-858-7152 jennifer.gudoy@yahoo.com STEWARD 

Olga Zizovski 
( Service Assistant ) 

416-993-3034 zizovski@yahoo.com STEWARD 

Halimo Elmi 
( RPN ) 

416-629-4436 kiin1666@yahoo.ca STEWARD 

Teresa Pan 
( RPN ) 

647-293-0230 teresa.pan1997@gmail.com STEWARD 

 



CORTELLUCCI VAUGHAN HOSPITAL SERVICE 

NAMES PHONE 
NUMBERS 

EMAIL ADDRESS POSITION 

Lucille Adeva 
(FOOD SERVICE ) 

416-939-9105 Lucilleadeva@yahoo.com STEWARD 

Busi Mlotshwa 
( TRANSPORTER ) 

647-701-1735 
 

Busisellshomes@gmail.com STEWARD 

Narinder (Raj) 
Panashtia 
( EVS ) 

647-219-0475 Raj123raj4@yahoo.com STEWARD 

Yvonne Miller 
( EVS ) 

905-751-3186 Ash_mandy712@hotmail.com STEWARD 

Jenna Fairley 
(SERVICE ASSISTANT ) 

289-600-7581 Jfinline@outlook.com STEWARD 

Daniel Jardim 
( EVS ) 

647-295-7692 Dannyjardim8@hotmail.com STEWARD 

Rajinder (Sunny) 
Panshitia 
( EVS ) 

647-927-8786 Rpanshitia@gmail.com STEWARD 

Silvija Tomic 
( EVS ) 

416-738-3978 Scorpio4life4ever@yahoo.ca STEWARD 

Christian Don 
Evangelista 
( RPN ) 

647-893-1165 Don28toronto@yahoo.com STEWARD 

Shawn Loo 
( EVS ) 

416-686-3019 Shawn_brandon_loo@hotmail.
com 

STEWARD 

Victoria 
Dimitrakopoulos 
( RPN ) 
 

647-829-9500 victoriadimitra@gmail.com VICE 
PRESIDENT 

Mercy Abby 
( RPN ) 

647-708-4927 m.adoley@gmail.com STEWARD 

Sonia Barrientos 
( EVS ) 

416-294-4030 soniabarrientos29@gmail.com STEWARD 

Simone Dawkins 
( TRANSPORTER ) 

647-395-2036 dawkinssimone@gmail.com STEWARD 

Christopher Fumo 
( EVS ) 

647-339-1297 chrisfumo@rogers.com STEWARD 

 

 



CLERICAL RICHMOND HILL 

NAMES PHONE 
NUMBERS 

EMAIL ADDRESS POSITION 

Katie Leuangthong 905-251-2902 Katiel@live.com STEWARD 
Melissa Yarkie 647-233-2009 Melissa_yarkie@hotmail.com STEWARD 
Jason Defrietas 647-458-2438 lucidautospa@hotmail.com STEWARD 
Ana Logatto 416-919-7566 analogatto@gmail.com STEWARD 
Vacant    

 

SODEXO 

NAMES PHONE 
NUMBERS 

EMAIL ADDRESS POSITION 

Nicole Thomas 647-203-2835 Thomasnicole@live.com SECRETARY 
Geerthy 
Peranantham 

647-622-4183 Geerthy@hotmail.com STEWARD 

 

CORTELUCCI VAUGHAN HOSPITAL CLERICAL 

NAMES PHONE 
NUMBERS 

EMAIL ADDRESS POSITION 

Marisa Rosolen 416-371-7275 mrosolen8@gmail.com STEWARD 
Omar Jamshidi 416-301-3235 Omarjamshidi11@gmail.com STEWARD 

Janaki Gunasekar 647-920-6308 Janaki.98@hotmail.com STEWARD 
Hamza Bajwa 647-914-3820 hamzabajwa1998@gmail.com STEWARD 
John Paul Gasang 416-876-3829 johnpaulgasang@hotmail.co

m 
STEWARD 

 

OFFSITE SERVICE 

NAME PHONE 
NUMBER 

EMAIL ADDRESS POSITION 

Natalie Mares 
Pérez 
 ( DIALYSIS 
ASSISTANT ) 

647-993-6414 Natalie1097@icloud.com STEWARD 

 


